# OP \$115.00 4209143

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Spencerfield Spirit Company Limited		06/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lan MacLeod Distillers Limited		
Street Address:	Russell House, Dunnet Way		
City:	Broxburn		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EH52 5BU		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4209143	EG EDINBURGH GIN PRODUCED & BOTTLED IN E		
Registration Number:	5188598	EDINBURGH EAU DE VIE		
Registration Number:	5178460	EDINBURGH VODKA		
Registration Number:	4963064	THE FEATHERY		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3109049380

Email: mary\_aversano@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Mary B. Aversano

Address Line 1: 4421 Saint Clair Avenue

Address Line 4: Studio City, CALIFORNIA 91604

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Mary B. Aversano

Address Line 1: 4421 Saint Clair Avenue

Address Line 4: Studio City, CALIFORNIA 91604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary B. Aversano

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0782

900459457

SIGNATURE:	/Mary B. Aversano/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=SSC trademark assignment 200618 (5)#page1.tif			
source=SSC trademark assignment 200618 (5)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0783

### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this . ZO. day of ... ZUK........... 2018
BETWEEN:

(1) Spencerfield Spirit Company Limited (Company No. SC283901) of Russell House, Dunnet Way, Broxburn, EH52 5BU, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and

(2) Ian Macleod Distillers Limited (Company No. SC032696) of Russell House, Dunnet Way, Broxburn, EH52 5BU, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks shown in the attached Schedule One (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:

- Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest to the Trade Marks including
  goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of
  any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any
  declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the
  Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of	Signed for and on behalf of				
Spencerfield Spirit Company Limited	Ian Macleod Distillers Limited				
on this 10 day of 10me 2018	on this 30 day of Sunc 2018				
Signature: Niled & Many	Signature: Mild ( Ung)				
Name: MICHAEL J. YOUNGER	Name: MICHAEL I. YOUNGD				
Position: DIRECTOR	Position: DIRECTOR				
Witness: Mannallay	Witness: MUMMULUY				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0784

# Schedule One

Mark	Country	Classes	Status	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
EDINBURGH GIN	European Union	21 33 41	Registered	27-03-2014	012734372	20-08-2014	012734372
EDINBURGH GIN	European Union	33	Registered	29-06-2010	009211327	03-11-2010	009211327
EDINBÛBÛH ÖIN.	United States	33	Registered	21-12-2011	85501502	18-09-2012	4209143
SHEEP DIP	European Union	32 33	Registered	04-08-2004	003970464	23-11-2005	003970464
THE FEATHERY	European Union	33 35	Registered	13-04-2012	010805471	12-09-2012	010805471
CANNONBALL	European Union	33 35 41	Registered	21-08-2013	012081551	30-01-2014	012081551
EDINBURGH VODKA	European Union	21 41	Registered	09-09-2015	014545883	31-03-2016	014545883
EDINBURGH EAU DE VIE	European Union	21 33 35 41	Registered	10-09-2015	014546303	19-02-2016	014546303
EDINBURGH EAU DE VIE	United States	21 33 35 41	Registered	09-03-2016	86934990	18-04-2017	5188598
EDINBURGH VODKA	United States	21 41	Registered	09-03-2016	86934360	04-04-2017	5178460
THE FEATHERY	United States	33 35	Registered	24-08-2015	86734047	24-05-2016	4963064
SHEEP DIP	United States	33	Registered	14-05-2009	79071000	22-06-2010	3807256
PIG'S NOSE	United Kingdom	33	Registered	10-06-1982	1176568	10-06-1982	1176568

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 07/24/2018**